a8

>< Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Notice of Award
Award# 6 NUSOCK000546-03-05

FAIN# NUS0CKO000546

Federal Award Date: (4. 2872022

Recipient Information

Federal Award Information

1. Recipient Name

Health and Semor Services, Missount Department of
9.3 Waldwood Dr

Jeifzrson City . MO 65109-3 790

[NO DATA]

2. Congressional District of Recipient
03
3. Payment System Identifier (ID)

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN)

5. Data Universal Numbering System [DUNS)
8 8192600

6. Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier (UEI)
UVETLXVING3F4

7. Project Director or Principal Investigator
Mrs Chervl L Kerr
Pubilic Health Program Supervisor
chiervlkerr @ healthumo.pov
2737516476

8. Authorized Official

Mrs. Marcia Mahauey

Dirzctor, Division of Admiustration
marcia.mahanss @ heglthme gov
S73-071-6014

11. Award Number
6 NUSDCK0005.16-03-05

12, Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
NUZCCKU005 46

13. Statutory Authority
301A)ANDI 1 7K N 2)PHS12USC41{(A)247BK )2

14.Federal Award Project Title

CK19-190 1 Epideniology and Laboratory Capacity for Provention and Control of Emerzing Infectious

Diseases (ELC)

15. Assistance Listing Number
93323
16. Assistance Listing Program Title
Epidemiclogy and Laboratorv Capacity for Infectious Diseases (ELC)

17. Award Action Type
Budget Revision

18. Is the Award R&D?
No

Federal Agency Information
CDC Office of Financial Resources

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information
Bak:a Parrish

Grants Maniagement Spaoialist

tecd dedegov

678-475-49.6

10.Program Official Contact Information
Brittant Thomas

Program Oflicer

ypd? @ede gon

6782518271

Summary Federal Award Financial Information

19. Budget Period Start Date 08 01 2021 - End Date 0/ 31.702?

20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action
20a. Direct Cost Amount
20b. Indirect Cost Amount

21. Authorized Carryover

22. Offset

23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this budget period

24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where applicable
25. Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved this Budget Period
26. Project Period Start Date . 0841 2019 " - End Date 07.31 2024
27. Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved

$0.00
S0.00
$0.00
$9.00
4000
$43,320,841.00
%000

$43,520,811.00

Cost Sharing or Matching this Project Period Not Availabla

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income
ADDITIONAL COSTS
29. Grants Management Officer - Signature

Ms. Freda Johnson
Grants Management Officer

30. Remarks

Pace |




] }C Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Recipient Information

Recipient Name

Health and Senior Services Missour: Department of

920 Wildwood Dr
Tetterson Qi MO 65109-2.96
[NQ DATA]

Congressional District of Recipient

v3

Payment Account Number and Type

Employer I!entiﬁcation Number (EIN) Data

I
Universal Numbering System {DUNS)

878092600

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) ‘

UETLXVSNGSF4

31. Assistance Type

Cooperative Apraement

32. Type of Award
Qtier

34, Accounting Classification Codes

: / DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ~ Notice of Award

Award# 6 NUSOCKO000546-03-05
FAIN# NUSQCKO000546
Federal Award Date: 0.4/28:2022

33. Appi'oved ﬁlfdgéi g |
r(_]ﬁilxc’llgdes Direct Assistance) i ]
1 1. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
li. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation
, a. Salaries and Wages $2,037 482.00 i
b. Fringe Benefits $1,768 165.00
¢. TotalPersonunelCosts $3 30°,618.00 |
d. Equipment $298,600.0U 1
e. Supplies $3.941.786.0
£ Travel $96.851.00
g Construction $0.00
h. Other $10,224.063.00
i. Contractual $25,025,806.00 :
i TOTALDIRECT COSTS [ " sazgoz75700 |
'k INDIRECTCOSTS ] $626,084.00
1. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $43,520,841.00
m. Federal Share $43,520,841 00
n. Non-Federal Share $0.00

FY-ACCOUNT NO. DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE | OBJECT CLASS | CFDANO. | AMT ACTION FINANCLAL ASSISTANCE | APPROPRIATION
0-6390LPX 19241 U CROAS Y T CK I R TE T 9333 | . $0.00]  75.2022-0943
10 9EWQ TONU ORI 46C3 X 1151 $3527 o O00| 7520240543

"T0959087F [ T ToCK0003 46 o CK FTRS} 93323 o §0.00 SXUL |

T 1900CQ | I9NUUCKuGHTHCA K 1151 93323 $0.00 75-X-0943

‘ 1-935UGFD | 19NU~JCROODS46PHLCA CK 4151 93323 0.00 75-X-0943

[ 1.9350GF6 | 19NUSOCKOGUSH6PHLCE CK 151 93323 $S0.00 75-X-0140
1-9390GKT 19NUS0CKO00S46EDEXCS CK 3151 93323 $0.00] 7521225140

[ 195906Y2 19NUS0CKO00546SCHLCG CK 3151 93323 $0.00 TSX-u14n

| 1-939CHOE 19NU S0CKN00546AND2CH CX 158 93323 5000 75-X-u543

Paae 2



| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Notice of Award
Award# 6 NUSOCK000546-03-03

5@ Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

FAIN#

Federal Award Date: (42§ 2022

NUSOCK000546

Direct Assistance
BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIOUS AMOUNT (A) AMOUNT THIS ACTION (B) | TOTAL (A + B)

Personnel $0.00 $0.00]| $0.00
Fringe Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $000 $0¢00
Equipment $0.00 $0-00 $0-00
Supplies $0.00 $0-00 $0-00
Contractual 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pane 2




AWARD ATTACHMENTS

Health and Senior Services, Missouri Department of 6 NUS0CK000546-03-05
1. 2-CK000546_TC-Data Modernization_Revision and Administrative Action




| ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AWARD

Revised Budget: The purpose of this amended Notice of Award is to approve the revised
budget request submitted by your organization dated April 12, 2022. Funds that were deemed
to be in scope of the guidance have been distributed as indicated in the approved budget of this

Notice of Award.

Administrative Correction: In addition, this amendment is to extend the period of usage for all
listed COVID document numbers to align with YR3 budget period which is August 1, 2021 to
July 31, 2022. No action is required from the recipient.

YR1 and YR2 COVID Document Numbers

19NU50CK000546CV
19NUS0CK000546C3
19NU5S0CK000546C4
19NUS0CKO000546THC4
19NUS0CK000546PHLC4
19NUS0CK000546PHL2C6
19NUS0CK000546EDEXCS
19NU50CK000546SCHLC6
19NUS0CKO000546AMD2C6

Please be advised that the recipient must exercise proper stewardship over Federal funds by
ensuring that all cost charged to their cooperative agreement are allowable, allocable,
necessary, and reasonable.

All the other terms and conditions issued with the original award remain in effect throughout the
budget period unless otherwise changed, in writing, by the Grants Management Officer.

PLEASE REFERENCE AWARD NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE





